OVERVIEW ON MAIN AGGREGATES RELEASES:
UPDATED END 2023 AND 2024 RELEASE PLANNING

Please note that dates are PROVISIONAL until confirmed in Eurostat weekly release calendar

Eurostat’s current release pattern of European main GDP aggregates is the following:
Preliminary flash estimates of euro area and EU GDP growth are published about 30 days
after the quarter. Flash estimates of GDP and employment growth of euro area and EU are
published after about 45 days. The news releases include country specific flash estimates of
GDP as published. Regular estimates of European main GDP main aggregates including
employment are published about five working days after the official T+2 months transmission
deadline for country’s estimates (see: ESA transmission programme) with a news release.

Estimates are updated about 110 days after the end of the quarter to include previously
missing or updated country data with a Statistics Explained article.

Reference quarter - name of release

Release day and date

2023Q2 — Preliminary GDP flash release Monday 31.07.2023
2023Q2 — EMP and GDP flash release(s) Wednesday 16.08.2023
2023Q2 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Thursday 07.09.2023
2023Q2 — GDP and main aggregates database update Thursday 19.10.2023
2023Q3 — Preliminary GDP flash release(s) Tuesday 31.10.2023
2023Q3 — EMP and GDP flash release Tuesday 14.11.2023
2023Q3 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Thursday 07.12.2023
2023Q3 — GDP and main aggregates database update Friday 19.01.2024
2023Q4 — Preliminary GDP flash release Tuesday 30.01.2024
2023Q4 — EMP and GDP flash release(s) Wednesday 14.02.2024
2023Q4 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Friday 08.03.2024
2023Q4 — GDP and main aggregates database update Friday 19.04.2024
2024Q1 — Preliminary GDP flash release Tuesday 30.04.2024
2024Q1 — EMP and GDP flash release(s) Wednesday 15.05.2024
2024Q1 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Friday 07.06.2024
2024Q1 — GDP and main aggregates database update Friday 19.07.2024
2024Q2 — Preliminary GDP flash release Tuesday 30.07.2024
2024Q2 — EMP and GDP flash release(s) Wednesday 14.08.2024
2024Q2 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Friday 06.09.2024
2024Q2 — GDP and main aggregates database update Friday 18.10.2024
2024Q3 — Preliminary GDP flash release(s) Wednesday 30.10.2024
2024Q3 — EMP and GDP flash release Thursday 14.11.2024
2024Q3 — GDP, EMP and main aggregates release Friday 06.12.2024
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https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/main/news/calendars/weekly-calendar
https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/national-accounts/publications
https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/products-manuals-and-guidelines/-/KS-01-13-429-3A-C
https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/national-accounts/publications
https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/statistics-explained/index.php?title=Quarterly_national_accounts_-_GDP_and_employment

Calendar view on 2023 QNA release planning (July-December)

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

7 - 2

7 8 9

e
%/5123456
7

8 9 10 11 12 13

///////////l///;l 2 3

7|8 9 10

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

14 15|16|17 18 19 20

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

19 - 21 22 23

21 22 23 2 27

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28 29 30 3‘11 ////////

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

November

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

25 26 27 28 29

o
30»*"’%

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

D007 . -

7,1 2 3 4 5

3 4 5 6 7 8

8 9 10 11 12

7277777, + 2 3

5 6|7|8 9 10

9 10 11 13 14 15

13|14|15 16 17 18 19

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

16 18 - 20 21 22

20 21 22 283 26

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29

% ///////

W 77

GDP T+30 preliminary flash

GDP and employment T+45 flash

GDP and employment T+65 regular estimate
- GDP and employment database update T+110

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Public holidays

15 Aug Assumption Day
1 Nov All Saints' Day
2 Nov All Souls' Day

24 Dec Christmas Eve
25 Dec Christmas Day



Calendar view on 2024 QNA release planning
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